Department of Agriculture and Natural Resources Minerals and Mining Program 523 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, South Dakota 57501-3182 Telephone: (605) 773-4201 Fax. (605) 773-5286

## RECEIVED SEP 27 2021

TRANSFER OF MINING PERMIT Pursuant to SDCL 45-6B-47

wine permit number:	015 MINE	RALS & MINING PROGRAM
Present operator:	DAKOTA GRANITE COMPANY	Transfer to: Dakoh Stone, Inc.
Address:	48391 150TH ST MILBANK SD 57252-6047	Address: 48391 150th 5+
Telephone number:	(605) 432-5580	Milbank SD 57252 Telephone number: 605 432-5580
Township/Range:	T120N-R47W, T120N-R48W	Name and address of Resident Agent
Legal description:  County:	Portions of SW1/4 Section 7; T120N-R47W, Portions of NE1/4 Secti 13; T120N-R48W, and Portions of W3/ Section 18; T120N-R47W Grant	4
oounty.	Gran	Resident Agent Telephone number:
Name and address of 50 Quarries 48391 1504	LLE h St	Name and address of mineral owner:  Same as swface owner
Milbonk SD INSTRUCTIONS:		
written in ruments of	k payable to the Department of Agricular consultation with the surface and madertified mail receipts confirming materials.	
Signature of Pres	agree to the trans	sfer of mining permit 015 to Dakon Stone Inc.
This transfer releases	DAKOTA GRANITE COMPANY	of all liability with regard to reclamation of the affected area.
understand that the su	rety submitted to cover reclamation will be	e released only upon approval of the transfer by the Board of Minerals
and Environment.		
STATE OF SOL	M Dakota	Date: September 22, 2021
	ant	
On this 22rd da	/ 2 1	efore me personally appeared Rick DiHs
who acknowledged the	at he is authorized to execute the transfer	of this mining permit.
May UC	<del>X</del>	SEAL
Notary Public  My Commission Expire	May 16, 2022	KAY O'FARRELL NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA
Signature of New	agree to the trans	sfer of mining permit 015 from DAKOTA GRANITE COMPANY.
This transfer releases	DAKOTA GRANITE COMPANY	of all liability with regard to reclamation of the affected area
understand that in agr	eeing to this transfer Dakota Sa	
mining permit and recl		ermit. I understand that a replacement surety must be provided prior to
the transfer. It is also	understood that any changes to the exist	ing operating or reclamation plans of this permit must be submitted to
		val. All terms and conditions established in this permit shall be followed.
STATE OF Sou	th Dakota	Date: Deptember 22, 202,
^	rent	
On this 22nd da	(11	efore me personally appeared Jacob Bartley
	It he is authorized to execute the transfer	
hun att		SEAL
Notary Public	14 //	KAY O'FARRELL
My Commission Expire	May 16, 2022	NOTARY PUBLIC SOUTH DAKOTA
	FOR DEPAR	TMENT USE ONLY

Date Approved:

Chairman, SD Board of Minerals and Environment